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Thursday 11th April 2024 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

I hope you have all had an enjoyable holiday and managed to avoid some of the rain! At least the 

lighter nights make it feel like summer may be on the way. 

 

Curriculum Overview Sheets 

The curriculum overview sheets will be on the website by tomorrow evening, if you go on to the 

website and click on ‘Curriculum’ at the top, scroll down to ‘Curriculum Implementation’, then scroll 

down on this page to where is says ‘Curriculum Overviews’, then click on your child’s class and then 

‘Summer’ you will be able to see what they are learning about this term. 

 

Dig It Afternoon – Tuesday 23rd April 

We are hoping to have a ‘Dig It’ afternoon on Tuesday 23rd April, weather permitting.   Everyone 

will be involved from Foundation through to Year 6.  Please can the children in Year 1 to 6 come in 

their PE kits as normal and bring their gardening clothes in a bag. Nursery children can wear their 

gardening clothes all day and Reception children can wear their uniform and bring their gardening 

clothes in a bag. If the weather doesn’t look good we will move Dig-It to Thursday 25th April. 

 

Purple Pig Farm Visit – Tuesday 30th April 2024 

The children in Foundation and Class 1 are both learning about farming and farm animals. The 

Friends of the School have very kindly said they will pay for a visit from the Purple Pig Farm 

company so that the children can meet and handle some real animals. There will also be an 

opportunity for Class 2 and 3 to join in too! 

 

Absence from School 

Just a reminder that if your child is absent from school please; 

• phone or email every day that your child is absent 

• provide us with some form of evidence of any medical appointments. 

 

Just a polite reminder that the school car park is for staff only. Please only use the school drive 

or car park if you are dropping something off during the school day (when the playground gate is 

locked) or collecting an unwell child, so that we can ensure the safety of the whole school 

community. Please can I also remind parents that parking on the zig-zag lines between 8.15 and 

9.15am and 3.15 and 4.15pm is prohibited. 

 

Thank you for your continued support. 

 
Susie Varley, Headteacher 
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Tuesday 9th April   Back to school 

Tuesday 23rd April   Dig-it Day – pm 

Tuesday 30th April   Purple Pig Farm visit to school 

Monday 6th May   School closed – May Day Bank Holiday 

Week Beg 13th May   Year 6 SATs week 

Week Beg 20th May   Kepplewray Visit for Y5/6 

Friday 24th May            Finish for half term   

Tuesday 4th June   Back to school  

WB 4th June /10th June  Multiplication tables check for Y4s to take place during  

     these weeks 

Thursday 6th June Sports Evening 5.00pm 

Monday 10th June    Year 1/2 phonics testing to take place this week 

Tuesday 11th June Alternative date for Sports Evening 

Friday 14th June  Music Concert (Class 1, 2 and 3 involved, choir, keyboards 

and guitars involved at 2.30pm) 

Thursday 20th June Choir Concert with Mrs Finney’s Choir at 7pm 

Tuesday 25th June                    Whole School Trip to Bridlington (No Sports Club) – more  

details to follow 

Tuesday 2nd July   Awards Service 2.40pm 

Friday 5th July    Posh Party 6pm to 7.30pm (Reception to Year 6) 

Monday 8th July Year 6 who are attending CHS next year to attend for 

the week 

Tuesday 9h July   Moving Up Morning (Children to new classes) 

     Big Sing Concert at Bridlington Spa for the Choir (pm) 

Saturday 13th July   Summer Fair 11am-1pm 

Tuesday 16th July   No Sports Club after school 

Wednesday 17th July  No Sports Club after school 

Thursday 18th July   Leavers (2.45pm) 

Friday 19th July   Finish for the summer  

No Friday Play session today 
 


